YT A% JaT ATANT, TETHAT FuT
@ Y41, Afeda T TFENT q9E, I 8, A g aqer gar
giaaiiTaTcHe® qRERT TETH T

T GETHHA ASHATATS G5 ALIHT IS TRTH G -

TIH =R - feafaa wérem (Written Examination) qulTg - 00

~

feefrar =reor - r=qaram (Interview) quiTE - 30

~

gIeT Aot (Examination Scheme)

JaH =R ;. fatgd 9 (Written Examination) qUuTs = 00
RES faoa quITs| SIS & JOTTeAT TG X5 | FHT
"I @ 9
AT S T AT
ETFWW ‘ﬁf?ﬂ“} W TIT X 3
Part-I: Genera FE | TEABITE TIT | A3 XY,
TIH | Awareness & General | 100 | 40 (Objective) | (MCQs) P
Aptitude Test)
I R
AT gEead HI-AT Y TIT X AT
(Part-11: Job related
functional
knowledge)
5 ST - I I | IR T X L AT
il HTE faoarar | (Short Answer) R "l
fgeirar | (Job related functional | 100 | 40 (Subjective) | wTET T Wy e
knowledge) ! (Long Answen) ¥ 9T X0 A7
fgefrar =r=or : sr=qatar (Interview) quiTs - 30
T qUiTs | Swos SR LI a9y
g=aarar (Interview) 30 gre sr=qarar (Board Interview) -
e
1. I9 IISTHA ARG TIH =R ¥ G =R07 W 5 ANTHT (91 TR G |

2. fAf@a TIATRT TITTAR] HIAH ATHT TISTFHAEB] (qUIaeq 7 AT [GSUHT @ Fiel ATHTeh
STETEHT AT a7 SISl FET B Uh AT AT &g | A% [A0aaeqare et I Jaeara
o ATIT GHT YA T iR 3 |

3. fafaa TerefTerT ATEa® ST TR a7 SIS AAAT ATl T AGIST g gS |

4. 9] 97 ¥ fgdira g fafed 9 ggeg e |

Y. IR TAH AT gEtad #1A-A (Job related functional knowledge) Sr=ARTAeT I WIHERT
TR {3 g Jar g E-A1 (Job related functional knowledge) AT fetwor
TRUPT TETHA T g3, |

6. A=A agddiedsd (Multiple Choice) Tede®®! T IY [QUAT Ji® Tad Ia¥ dAMdd 0
YITITeT b el A | a¥ IoX AGUAT o« arqd 93 489 o ¥ age gl 9 TR S |

7. I TgAHBAE g THEATHT Temdiel IO orest Agion el weves (Capital letters): A,

1
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YT A% JaT ATANT, TETHAT FuT
@ Y41, Afeda T TFENT q9E, I 8, A g aqer gar
giaaiiTaTcHe® qRERT TETH T

B, C, D T ai&d+s | a1 #eRes (Small letters): a, b, ¢, d @& a7 a7 FH Ageha ThT
U q IARYETHT 2 &9 | AT OMR sheet T g wliemar qRyendiensg faguer fager
HARPT Fghd FATT T I |

8. TEAB(TF YIHE® g TILTHT e TRl FTekeiax (Calculator) TaRT T+ T8+ S |

9. YRTEATHT GLTeATHer HISTgeT VA el TebTRehT (qa TR TEHET EAHT ST qrge S |

10. TS Y9HEEHT GHAT AMBUHT Agehebl TSl ATHI YIF a7 TIE IHH! g3 a1 g5 w3l Tl
AT (Two or more parts of a single question) a7 T2 Ted d=WId 35 a1 FET [CHUE®R
(Short notes) @reT Afeh 3 |

11/ TR 997 gARl EFAT IAF GUGHT AT GEge SURIAFEE gagd | TSl Yo
GUH JIAEEH IR ARGUSH IUTYEABHT ACTIS, |

12, IRIETHT I TSR, ASF I AGHAR AT qediegd 97/ fquaHT f6gy 79 g |

13.99 TR H AT Awaiiaet o/ fawaesr fawoeasqmr s afgust qu qrate qreesh e
WH FAA, UA, A qar Aifdqes alendr fmfq ww=r 3 wfear smnfe (Fegs wuer ar
TTg A5 BATSUHT AT 99 T FUTIA HZ) HIIAH WhAls I TISTHHAAT Thl THhT 163 |

14.99H TROUMHT GIETEAE TAE HUH IJHHEAREEATS HIF (gdid SR GRSl FTEterd
UHEREN

1579 91 ME AR HUHT HIT Ieiidd a1, GHEHl TSTHA @RS MRS 3 |

16,9139 H AN (Hid : - 09 /% /90




YqT AF AT TR, TETHAT T T
Sy {41, fewa T AT IUE, 9= 8, A Afaas g5 gar
EINRIURIRG A CI R I ER B |

99H 9 (Paper 1) :-
AT A T WA ATHETHAAT TGO JAT FaT FoATET -0
AT (Part 1) :
AT A I ATATT ATEHAT T
(General Awareness and General Aptitude Test)

(RR TT X R AGH— 40 IH)

AT AT (General Awareness) (5 X R g =% I=H)

11
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8

=~ N

TITART ANIAE FATLIT, TTRAF Fd T AIAEE

TITART UIqRTTEeh, AERIAEH T ATAITE AT TR ATAHTA

TATAHT AR FALAT T = ATATIF ASTAT FFIel AR

Sfeer fafaeran, fawir foepra, ararazor, yguv, Soary qiReadd T THEeT SHaETIT
ATHE S{TETAT eael TA1E 9T [ T Jiaiaerl Hecaqul Iuaiedes

ST, TN, G ¥ UT0T GERAT T ST

ATl g (WRT q 3@ ¥ T T AR

TIh ALY T JqHT fafersdrepa T Ieaedl SRl

1.9 &F 99T (A, fauedsd, taand T qufaad d9) Feeer ST

1.10 Wftgy ¥ FvaRiftey Hecasl GHATHTE Taraides

Jraw e SqaI (Public Management) (G X R ATHF=9% IH)
2.1 T FEmEd (Office Management)

2.2

2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6

2.7

2.1.1 @ (Office) : 9=, Ae@, 1 T IR

2.1.2 WEHE HHANIH FY T e

2.1.3 @@y 9q @rga (Office Resources): 9= ¥ 9%

2.1.4 FETEIHT GoARE Aeed, [FaH T AT

2.1.5 wrarea wrmata (Office Procedure) : 93 =@@er (Correspondence), Zam T
Il (Registration & Dispatch), aftaa (Circular), @ ameer (Order),
feoquiy o ¥ fewult qar qrel e fedqae wxEs

2.1.6 #fqer@ Zmaeam s (Record Management)

froITer 4T U ¥ TS AURT SETRl FaRdEw

2.2.1 TASTHAT ATh! T, TFSA W=, GRUfq T Al ¥ IRaes

2.2.2 FHHAWS! [k, F&ar, agan, faar, [ani a9ig T @t

2.2.3 HHEARIS qTAT AT AR T HAAeE

FIEW T, @ T A@TILNETT JUITAT el FTHTT SRR

QTAATE YaT FaTeh! A, JaT JATE T [HebTd, TRHT T ATTHE®

ATt FeT99 (Public Charter) : e ¥ AT@eTehaT

ATTIART  AGIRUN qAT ATAAeb  FaeIITaT a9, oo, gy, o

grRAT, ISR T Fqcd ¥l ATTHd

AFE 7 Aar (Human Values), ARTR®T Fded ¥ FTacd adr Jqemad




4.

YqT AF AT TR, TETHAT T T
Sy {41, fewa T AT IUE, 9= 8, A Afaas g5 gar
FaRTaTcH® TAETHl TSR

QAT ATETHAT T (General Aptitude Test) (4 X R JEF=10 AH)

3.1 wnfsse sfwversar aderor (Verbal Aptitude Test) @ I8 {0 TeEA, ATHA,
THETA!, FE, Fireg-fewies, faem T 4 s wfew (direction & distance
sense test), @& fa=m @F=ar  (logical reasoning), g+ (ranking order) afe

faoaaEqare yedes FHET TR |
3.2 dearcHs stvewar qaeor (Numerical Aptitude Test) @ T8 TEITHT T,
FHEAAT, AR, Fifgg, HicH, ATHAUAT qb /FBhar Fwae=dr, giaera, fae,

AT, AT, THT T B, A [TTEEEE yeTEw qEraeT I |

3.3 omfse atversar geer (Non-Verbal/Abstract Aptitude Test) : I= a¥retoraT
AT, FHEYAT, FTH, 99 o, Aiaaw, e ¥ avewdd! =T, a7 ar arefa aqmEe
¥ fageur, e fauaeasqdre gemes AT T |

3.4 & W (Verification test) T wisfae sftwefar qeror (Filing aptitude test): ¥
T (Verification test), TRI&T0THT T&ATF, LT a1 Miedsd GAATATE S1d TF ar Td
UAT S AIAT FAAAT AT A=ar oar s (hfaHET gedes qHE gAe |
wTgee ataeta wrewr (Filing aptitude test) #T 9mfea® ¥ Ag@dTcHs HIefdg ax af
URATATS AVHTATHH, ASRATCHEHHH a1 HAHH ATIR FHTE TH [FEHE gedes
FHTEL FeA |

35 f&wm s@Ror T (Follows the instructions) T faeamuncRs aifeswar alrerar
(Analytical reasoning test): fHee s@Ror 9 (Follows the instructions)
e fegusw fafed Meemars gag e W gHEE TH [RaHaE gedes
TATILT gASA | faveounens arfebehar a¥reror (Analytical reasoning test) |7 emfeae
a1 ASITCHE a1 AW(GEh (FFaTcHs®) [FaHe [aeduurcHs diihbedl rwdl JeTes
FHTEL FeA |

ATl T SISl AT (¥ X R qEF=C IF)

4.1 English: Knowledge on writing correct English sentences, letters, and reports according to
English grammar based on the following syntactic functions: R X R AFH=¥ AgP)

Parts of Speech:

Noun

Pronoun

Adjective

Determiner

Verb

Adverb

Preposition

Conjunction and

Interjection

K. Infinitives and gerunds, reported speech and tenses

4.2 AU AYTEAT ST WO G ISR, ATRIYT I AT A@Ah! AT ATEa9q® I9 g&9 4, F T 4,
AT W, W, T TAGAHT ATHONT I[E AT Biga @ W, A T a1 AGAQTeTB

AUTA AT @ISR A R X ] ASHF=Y ITF)

— Qe o o0 o ®
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1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6

YqT AF AT TR, TETHAT T T

Sy {41, fewa T AT IUE, 9= 8, A Afaas g5 gar

EINRIURIRG A CI R I ER B |

HANT (Part1l) :-

a1 FHEET FA-FT (Job related functional knowledge)

(R4 TEAXR IEF = 4O HTHF)

Haematology

Cleaning of glassware and safety precaution in the laboratory
Collection and preservation of different samples for the laboratory
Preparation of chemicals and different stains for the Hematological tests
Quality control in the laboratory

Formation and development of Erythrocytes, Leucocytes, thrombocytes
Principle and clinical procedure for:

16.1
1.6.2
1.6.3
164
1.6.5
1.6.6
1.6.7
1.6.8
1.6.9

Hemoglobin estimation and it's standard curve calibration
Total count of W.B.C., R.B.C., Platelets and reticulocytes
E.S.R., B.T.,C.T., and RBC indices

Coomb's tests

Blood banking & Transfusion

Coagulation profile (mechanism, disorder & investigations)
LE cell preparation

Tissue parasite

Absolutes cell count

Microbiology
2.1 Bacteriology

2.2

2.3

211
212
2.1.3
214
2.15
2.16
2.1.7

2.1.8
2.19

Classification of medically important bacteria

Characteristics of Microorganism: Prokaryotes, Eukaryotes, Viruses
Different methods of sterilization and disinfections

Preparation of different media and ingredients uses and interpretation
Preparation of chemicals and stains

Cultural procedure of different samples aerobically

Identification of bacteria and confirmative tests serologically and bio-
chemically

Different staining methods of bacteria and their principles

T.B. Bacteriology and skin scraping for A.F.B

2.1.10 Quality control in Bacteriology Laboratory
2.1.11 The universal precaution in microbiology laboratory and safe west disposal

of infected materials

Virology
2.2.1 General properties of virus comparing with bacteria, terminology used in
virology and basic laboratory procedure used in the diagnosis of viral disease
Parasitology
2.3.1 Classification of medically important:
2.3.1.1 Protozoal parasite
2.3.1.2 Helminthic parasites
2.3.1.3 blood parasites
2.3.1.4 Semen analysis
2.3.2 Methods of identification of different parasites from stool samples by:

2.3.2.1 Wet preparation
2.3.2.2 Concentration methods

5


mailto:-@%25

YqT AF AT TR, TETHAT T T
Sy {41, fewa T AT IUE, 9= 8, A Afaas g5 gar
FaRTaTcH® TAETHl TSR

2.3.2.3 Cultural methods
2.3.3 Method of identification of blood parasites
2.3.4 Routine Examination and special test in Urine
2.4 Mycology
2.4.1 Terminologies used in mycology sample collection for fungal infection
(skin scarping, nails and hair) and method of wet preparation
2.5 Immunology
2.5.1 Principle and procedure for the estimation of:
25.1.1 V.D.R.L, (RPR)
2512 AS.O.
2513 C.R.P.
2.5.1.4 Rheumatoid factor
2.5.1.5 ELISA Test
2.5.1.6 Blood Grouping

Biochemistry
3.1 Define of mol. wt and eq. wt
3.2 Preparation of normal and molar solution
3.3 Colorimeter/spectrophotometer
3.4 Principle and procedure of different methods for the estimation of biochemical
tests
3.4.1 Sugar, Urea, Creatinine, Uric Acid, LFT Amylase
3.4.2 Cavity fluids examination
3.4.3 C.S.F examination
3.4.4 24 hours Urine Protein
3.5 Simple theory of lights waves, function of filters Beers and Lamberts law,
absorbance and percent transmission
3.6 The lab hazards and precautions to be taken while working in clinical
Biochemistry lab

Anatomy and physiology

4.1 Important anatomical terminologies

4.2 The composition and function of blood

4.3 The structure and functions of alimentary canal, digestive system, circulatory
system, urinary system & respiratory system

Histology/Cytology

5.1 Different types of fixatives and their uses

5.2 Methods of decalcification

5.3 Methods of processing of tissues to prepare paraffin block tissue

5.4 Methods of cutting section from the paraffin block tissue and staining procedure
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TIH TAH] AT TATAFAT (TR JeTe® Fitad &

AT fersraeq QAT JUTSAT | AEHAR TYT FET X A

ITHT A T A Yo W TTT X 3 HTF= YO
I AfTeTHaT TereT

(General Awareness CECEA e

& General Aptitude T
Test) (MCQs)
I a1 FrEteId HTI-ATH Yo Y YT X R AFH= 40
(Job related functional
knowledge)

IIH IFH] AT _(Part 11) Fa1 gwatead HI-19 (Job related functional knowledge) @t
qTSTHHP] THISATE TETHT AATAFAT IBTT THINTH G Al o |

PIEREREIRWCAE] 1 12112223 |24]25]| 3 4 5
99 &I 6 2 1 1 1 2 6 3 3
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ERIRRES (Paper I1) :-
a1 T FE-AT (Job related functional knowledge)
|TE (Section) (A) : - 4O ITF

1. Haematology
1.1 Cleaning of glassware and safety precaution in the laboratory

1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6

Collection and preservation of different samples for the laboratory
Preparation of chemicals and different stains for the Hematological tests
Quality control in the laboratory

Formation and development of Erythrocytes, Leucocytes, thrombocytes
Principle and clinical procedure for:

1.6.1 Hemoglobin estimation and it's standard curve calibration

1.6.2 Total count of W.B.C., R.B.C., Platelets and reticulocytes

1.6.3 E.S.R,B.T., C.T.,and RBC indices

1.6.4 Coomb's tests

1.6.5 Blood banking & Transfusion

1.6.6 Coagulation profile (mechanism, disorder & investigations)
1.6.7 LE cell preparation

1.6.8 Tissue parasite

1.6.9 Absolutes cell count

2. Microbiology

2.1

2.2

2.3

Bacteriology

2.1.1 Classification of medically important bacteria

2.1.2 Characteristics of Microorganism: Prokaryotes, Eukaryotes, Viruses

2.1.3 Different methods of sterilization and disinfections

2.1.4 Preparation of different media and ingredients uses and interpretation

2.1.5 Preparation of chemicals and stains

2.1.6 Cultural procedure of different samples aerobically

2.1.7 Identification of bacteria and confirmative tests serologically and bio-
chemically

2.1.8 Different staining methods of bacteria and their principles

2.1.9 T.B. Bacteriology and skin scraping for A.F.B

2.1.10 Quality control in Bacteriology Laboratory

2.1.11 The universal precaution in microbiology laboratory and safe west disposal of
infected materials

Virology

2.2.1 General properties of virus comparing with bacteria, terminology used in virology
and basic laboratory procedure used in the diagnosis of viral disease

Parasitology

2.3.1 Classification of medically important:
2.3.1.1 Protozoal parasite
2.3.1.2 Helminthic parasites
2.3.1.3 Dblood parasites
2.3.1.4 Semen analysis

2.3.2 Methods of identification of different parasites from stool samples by:
2.3.2.1 Wet preparation
2.3.2.2 Concentration methods

8
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2.3.2.3 Cultural methods

2.3.3 Method of identification of blood parasites

2.3.4 Routine Examination and special test in Urine
2.4 Mycology
2.4.1 Terminologies used in mycology sample collection for fungal infection
(skin scarping, nails and hair) and method of wet preparation

2.5 Immunology
2.5.1 Principle and procedure for the estimation of:
25.1.1 V.D.R.L, (RPR); A.S.O.; C.R.P.; Rheumatoid factor
2.5.1.2 ELISA Test
2.5.1.3 Blood Grouping

gUg (Section) (B) : - L0 ¥gH

Biochemistry

3.1 Define of mol. wt and eq. wt

3.2 Preparation of normal and molar solution

3.3 Colorimeter/spectrophotometer

3.4 Principle and procedure of different methods for the estimation of biochemical
tests
3.4.1 Sugar, Urea, Creatinine, Uric Acid, LFT Amylase
3.4.2 Cavity fluids examination
3.4.3 C.S.F examination
3.4.4 24 hours Urine Protein

3.5 Simple theory of lights waves, function of filters Beers and Lamberts law,
absorbance and percent transmission

3.6 The lab hazards and precautions to be taken while working in clinical
Biochemistry lab

Anatomy and physiology

4.1 Important anatomical terminologies

4.2  The composition and function of blood

4.3 The structure and functions of alimentary canal, digestive system, circulatory
system, urinary system & respiratory system

Histology/Cytology

5.1 Different types of fixatives and their uses

5.2 Methods of decalcification

5.3 Methods of processing of tissues to prepare paraffin block tissue

5.4 Methods of cutting section from the paraffin block tissue and staining procedure
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fgdta o= it garaed HFATER yemes giads

ESIPIENIEEPRIGH
a3 | fau gus | ASHIR BIel IR ATH I
- a7 gt wa-aw | (A) Yo § YIT X Y AIH = 30| 3 T X 90 FLF = 30
(Job related functional
Knowledge) (B) 10 & U9 X L {gh = 30| R YA X 90 ASF = RO
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